II .fF
•
•
•
SIEMENS-ALLIS
Switchgear
PARTS ORDERING GUIDE
TYPES LA-600A/800A/1600A
AIR CIRCUIT BREAKERS
WITH
MANUAL OR ELECTRIC OPERATORS
18XS21S-02
October, 1978
•
•
•
HOW TO USE YOUR
RENEWAL PARTS ORDERING GUIDE
L Locate the part or parts to be replaced in one of the drawings in this manual.
2. Identify each part by item number, description and part number. Give drawing
figure number in which part is shown.
3. Include breaker type, rating and breaker serial number with your order.
4. Place order with your Siemens-Allis representative.
5. When ordering relays or other electrical parts, include control voltage (see
recommended spare parts list for part numbers).
Type LA-600A
Mode of Operation:
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Rated Amps 600
[XJ Electrical
Seri al Number
D Manual
Renewal Parts Ordering Guide 18X5215-02
.E.l&. Item DescriEtion Part Number
16 3 Washer 00-651-017-903
3 44 Nut 15-171-063-006
2 11 Connector 71-141-786-001
If required part is not identified in this manual ------
L Make a copy of the drawing figure in which the part would appear.
2. Indicate with arrows or other markings location of part.
3. Describe or sketch required part.
H-76679A-4
guantit~
1
2
1
4. Include breaker type, rating and breaker serial number and control voltage with your order.
5. Place order with your Siemens-Allis representative .
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LA·1600A Circuit Breaker
LA·600A and LA·SOOA Circuit Breaker
LA·600A/SOOA and LA·1600A Operator
LA·600A/SOOA and LA·1600A Shunt Trip Group
LA·600A/SOOA and LA·1600A Motor Group
LA·600A/SOOA and LA·1600A Close Solenoid Group
LA·600A/SOOA and LA·1600A Alarm Switch Group. Bell Alarm
LA·600A/SOOA and LA·1600A Auxiliary Switch Group
LA·600A/SOOA and LA·1600A Secondary Disconnect Group
LA·600A/SOOA and LA·1600A Under Voltage Trip Group
LA·600A/SOOA and LA·1600A Static Trip Group
LA-60DA Tripping Current Transformer Group
LA-1600A Tripping Current Transformer Group
LA·600A and LA·SOOA Fuse Attachment Group
,,-A·1600A Fuse Attachment Group
LA·600A F /SOOA F and LA·1600A F Anti·Si ngle Phase Device.
Trigger Fuse Assembly
LA·600A/SOOA and LA·1600A Under Voltage Trip Attachment
Type
LA·600A
LA·1600A
Application
600AMP
1600 AMP
USAGE TABLE
Figure
2